0:2 AM | Milton Township (Township)

02/07/25 . ' Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis _ As of February 11, 2025
Feb 11, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/$avings
Cash - Capital Project Fund
80100 - Cash - Wheaton B&T (2125) 463,978.33
Total Cash - Capital Project Fund 463,975.33
Cash - Town Fund
10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) 2,134,372.38
10101 - Pefty Cash (T) 144.00
107102 - Payrofl account (T) 20,000.00
10105 - Petty Cash (Salt) 50.00
Total Cash « Town Fund 2,154 566.38
Cash - 508 Programs
10700 - 505 - Wheaton B&T (4486) 3,148.38
Total Cash -~ 308 Programs 3,149.38

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2,621,694.09

2,621,694.09

2,621,694.09

0.00
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14:08 AM
020725
Accrual Basis

Milton Township {Township)
Profit & L.oss
January 15 through February 11, 2025

Income

10402 - Replacement tax (T)
10711 - Pregrams - 505 State Fees
10712 - Programs - 5085 State 3VC Fees

Total Income

Expense
Township

Administrative

10500
10502 -
0504 .
10508 -
18510
10512 -
10616
10522 -
10523 -
105626 -
10528 -
10529 -
10530 -
10534 -
10536 -
10837 -
10538 -
539 -

+ Salaries

Beanefits

Unemployment Insurance
Soacial Security/Medicare
LM.R.F. Expenses

Facility Mainienance
Professicnal & Contract Service
Telephone

Information Technology
Organization & Association Dues
Travel, Training 8 Conferences
ERP Software

Udliities

Payrolt Services

Puhlic Refaifons & Printing
Hewslatter

Office & Operating Supplies
Misc / Bank Fees

Total Adminisirative

Assessor's office

12500 -
12502 -
12504 -
12508 -
12510 -
12514 -
12517+
12522 -
12526 -
12632 .
12534 -
12538
12546 -

Salaries ~ Assessor's

Benafits

Unemploymant insurance
Social Security/Medicare
LM.RF, Expenses

Maint. Services - Equipment
Professional & Contract Service
Internet & Telephone

Dues

Training, Mestings, Conferences
Gontracted Software/Licansing
Gffice & Operating Suppliies
Computer Egquipinent

Total Assgszor's office

Cemeteries

10564 -

Maintenance Services

Tolal Cemeteries

C.ERT
10802 -
0803 -
10804 -
10605 -
10814 -
10815 -
10820
10821
10822

Balaries Staff

Bocial Security/Medicara
L.M.R.F. Expenses
Unemployment insurance
Promotions & Advertising
Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance

- Office & Operating Supplies
+ GERT- Basic Training Costs
+ GERT - Advanced Tratning Costs

Total C.ER.Y

Programs

0o -
10703 -
10706
10709

S.ALT, Salaries

Public Events

Office & Operating Expenses
§.0.5, Btate Fees

Total Frograims

Total Township

Net Income:

Total Expense

Jan 15 - Feb 11, 25

22,363.06

2,949.00

115.00

58,236.25
15,305.4
2,057,585
4,348.89
2,167.08
4,202.22
27.228.75
529.10
981.50
1,426.60
645.94
285.00
384.07
583.46
2,135.00
47,074.11
2,384.45

25,427.06

170,133.85

45,804.40
10,176.98
1,864.81
3,401.20
1,867.14
71.60
1.281.25
1.015.80
750,00
367.54
20,964 .62
366.43
208.00

87,020.77

58.49

1,869.24
143.00
36,22
430,85
3,133.38
1,426.81
178.27
2,483.99
312579

58.49

12,627.55

750.00
361.73
57.38
2,345,00

3,514.11

274,463.77

274,483,77

-248,036.71
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9:25 AM

02107125
Acerual Basis

Milton Township (Township)

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April 2024 through March 2025

Apr ‘24 - Mar 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
10400 - Property taxes (T) 2,350,176.33 2,342,356.19 7.820.14 100.3%
10402 - Replacement tax (T) 158.411.51 342,048.72 -183,637.21 46.3%
10413 - CERT iGAs 20.00 10,000.00 -9,680.00 0.2%
10414 - CERT Events & Misc Fees 11,985.00 8,000.00 3,985.00 149.8%
Total Income 2,620,592.84 2,702,404 .91 -181,812.07 93.3%
Expense
Cagpital Projects
90500 - Operating Fund 0.0¢ 75,000.00 ~75,000.00 0.0%
Total Capital Projects 0.00 75,000.00 -75,000.00 0.0%
Township
Administrative
10500 - Salaries 657,682.90 711,523.00 -53,840.10 92 4%
10502 - Benefits 139,478.60 173,600.00 -34,121.40 80.3%
10504 - Unemployment Insurance 4,194.57 1,960.00 2,234.57 214.0%
10508 - Social Security/Medicare 49,287 .91 54,320.00 -5,032.09 90.7%
10510 - LM.R.F. Expenses 21,701.73 24,180.00 -2,478.27 89.8%
10512 - Facility Maintenance 26,846.85 22,660.00 4,186.85 118.5%
10518 - Professional & Contract Service §52,043.16 58,710.00 23,333.16 139.7%
10522 « Telephone 5,953.81 5,665,00 288.81 105.1%
10523 - Information Technology 26,492,99 30,800.00 -4,407 .01 85.7%
10526 - Qrganization & Association Dues 9,017.65 14,935.00 -5,917.35 60.4%
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences 12,833.31 14,420.00 -1,586.69 89.0%
10530 - Utilities 9,583.63 14,162.50 -4 578.87 67.7%
10532 - T.OLRM.A. Insurance 60,000.00 42,745.00 17,255.00 140.4%
10534 - Payroll Services 6,643.44 65,386.00 257.44 104.0%
10536 - Public Relations & Printiny 21,425.36 15,450.00 5,975.36 138.7%
10537 - Newslefter 78,896.88 35,020.00 43,876.88 225.3%
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies 16,137.12 14,420.00 1,717.12 111.9%
10539 - Misc / Bank Fees 956.05 721.00 235.05 132.6%
10540 - Contingencies 0.00 §0,000.00 -80,000.00 0.0%
10545 - Non-Gap Improvements & Repairs 11,639.40 20,000.00 ~8,360.60 58.2%
Total Administrative 1,240,815.36 1,341,777.5G -100,962.14 62.5%
Aszsessor's office
12500 - Salaries - Assessor's 516,101.78 650,200.00 -134,798.24 79.3%
12502 - Benefits 92,560.50 130,180.00 -37,319.50 71.3%
12504 - Unemploymeant Insurance 3,695.97 1,200.00 2,495.97 308.0%
12506 « Workers Compsansation 0.00 13,600.00 -13,000.00 0.0%
12508 - Social Security/Maedicare 36,530.68 4%,800.00 -11,269.32 77.4%
12510 - LM.R.F. Expenses 19,169.05 20,000.00 -830.95 95.8%
12514 - Maint, Services - Equipment 980.65 2,200.00 -1,219.35 44 6%
12517 - Professional & Contract Bervice 117,504.17 136,000.00 -18,495.83 86.4%
12520 - Postage 0.00 1,600.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
12522 - Internet & Telephone 8,984.87 11,000.00 -2,015.33 81.7%
12526 - Dues 3,767.00 4,000.00 -233.00 94.2%
12530 - Mileage 4,214.75 8,000.00 -4,785.25 46.8%
12532 - Teaining, Meetings, Conferences 10,281.42 16,000.00 -5,618,58 64 9%
12534 - Contracted Softwarel/Licensing 37,208.29 45,000.00 -7,791.71 82.7%
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies 4,245.73 7,000.00 -2,754.27 60.7%
12544 - Equipment {Purchase or L.ease) .00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
12546 - Computer Equipment 1,351.43 20,000.00 -18,648.57 6.8%
12548 - Miscellansous Expense 1,255.35 4,000.00 -2,744.65 31.4%
Total Assessor's office 850,251.42 1,130,780.00 -270,528.58 76.1%
Cemeteries
10564 - Maintenance Services 19,200.69 24,000.00 -4,799.31 80.0%
10585 - Public Events 8,663.28 9,000.00 -336.72 96.3%
10569 - Invitations, Mailings & Postage 4,338.82 5,000.00 -561.18 86.8%
10570 - Non Capital lmprovements 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.0C 0.0%
10571 - Professional & Specialists 8VC 8,425.00 4,700.00 1,725.00 136.7%
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925 AM

02/07/25
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Township)

Profit & L.oss Budget vs. Actual

April 2024 through March 2025

Total Cemeteries

C.ERT

10802 -
- Social Security/iiedicara
10804 -
10805 -
+ TelephonefFax/internet
10814 -
10816 -
» Office & Operating Supplies

- CERT~ Basic Training Costs

- GERT - Advanced Training Costs
- Computer, Peripharals, Software

10803

10811

108290
19821
10822
10831

Salaries Stalf

LM.R.F. Expenses
Unemployment Insurance

Promotions & Advertising
Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance

Total C.E.R.T

Clerk's Office

10600 -
10601 -

Cperating Expenses - (TC)
Infermation Technology - (TG)

Totai Clerk's Office

Programs

10701

- BALT. Salaries
10702 -
10703 -
10764 -
16705 -
10706 -
10707 -
10708 -
10709 -

5r. & Disabled Transportation
Public Events

Commenity Qutreach

Youth Scholarship

Office & Operating Expenses
Fuel & Vehicle Maintanance
B.AL.T. Operating Expenses
5.0.5. State Fees

Total Programs

Weed Ordinance Enforcement

10572 -

Cperating Expenses

Total Weed Ordinance Enforcement

Total Township

Total Expense

Net Income

Apr 24 - Mar 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
38,627.79 57,700.00 -19,072.21 66.9%
36,848.74 81,370.00 -5¢,5621.26 37.9%
2,330.71 6,382.91 -4,052.20 36.5%
731.73 2,836.62 -2,104.89 25.8%
845,05 228.69 615,36 367.9%
0.00 3,600.00 -3,800.00 0.0%
10,199.62 11,550.00 -1,350.38 88.3%
3,320.33 6,415.00 -3,094.67 51.8%
1,395.70 1,030.00 365.70 136.5%
10,328.53 13,390.00 -3,061.47 T7.1%
9,491.36 12,360.00 -2,868.64 76.8%
1,386,658 3,265.00 -1,878.32 42.5%
70,878.45 142,429.22 -71,550.77 49.8%
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
8,150.00 9,000.00 -850.00 90.6%
100,696.07 8,000.00 92,696.07 1,258.7%
4,079,54 8,000.00 -3,920.46 51.0%
0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
17,683.50 16,000.00 1,683.50 110.5%
7,141.60 20,300.00 -13,158.40 36.2%
3,424.33 2,000.00 1,424.33 171.2%
5,947.70 1,400.00 4,547.70 424.8%
50,047.96 62,000.00 -11,952.04 80.7%
197,170.70 128,700.00 68,470.70 163.2%
5,249.82 5,000.00 249,82 105.0%
5,249.82 5,000.00 240.82 105.0%
2,412,993.54 2,808,886.72 -396,853.18 85.9%
2,412,893.54 2,883,886.72 -470,893.18 83.7%
107,599,530 <161,481,81 289,081.11 -58.3%
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9:27 AM Miltein Township (Township)
02/07125 Bilis to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Orlginal Amount
Check 29798 01/15/2025  Jacksack Law Offices 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339) -7,717.50
10418 - Professiona! & Contract Service -7, 717.50 7.717.50
TOTAL «7,717.50 7,717.50
Check 28780 01172025  City OF Wheaton 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0338} -317.48
10816 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance -317.48 31746
TOTAL -317.46 317.48
Check 28800  01/17/2025 Nicor Gas 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) «295.99
10630 - Utilities -265.99 295.99
TOTAL -205.99 295.99
Check 20001 0171772028  WHEATON DOWNTOWN ASSOQCIATION 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339} -50.00
10528 Organization & Association Dues -50.00 50.00
TOTAL -50.00 50.00
Check 29802  0IM7/2025  Bond, Dickson & Associates, P.C. 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) ~7,809.00
10518 - Professional & Contract Service -7,809.00 7,809.00
TOTAL -7,808.00 7,809.00
Chack 20803 0114712025 Todd D. Scalzo 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton BA&T (0339) -1,575.00
10518 - Professional & Contract Service -1,575.00 1.675.00
TOTAL -1,575.00 1,575.00
Check 29804 091772025 Todd D. Scalzo 10100 « Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -1,800.00
10618 - Professionai & Contract Service -1,800,00 1,800.,00
TOTAL -1,800.01 1,800,00
Check 29805 HiA7/2025  HATHLEEN W. BONG, CSR 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339) -580.00
10818 - Professional & Contract Service -580.00 580,00
TOTAL -580.00 550,00
Check 28806  01/17/2025 Verizen Wireless 10400 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -264.75
10622 - Telepheone -42.35 42.35
12522 - Intermet & Telophons -222.40 22240
TOTAL -264.75 26475
Check 29807  01/17/2025 Com Ed {Cemetery} 10109 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339) ~31.04
10864 - Maintanance Services -31.04 31.04
TOTAL -31.04 31.04
Check 20808  01A7/2025 FNBO 10H0 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -1,021.08
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies -27.82 27.82
12538 - Office & Uperating Supplles -29.89 29,99
12538 - Office & Operaling Supplies -24.78 24,78
12538 - Office & Opearating Supplies -23.62 23.62
12534 - Centracted Software/bicensing -20.00 20.00
12534  Contracled Soflware/Licensing -106.24 106.24
12538 « Office & Operating Suppiies -65.94 65,64
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9:27 AM Milton Township (Township)
02/07/25 Bilis to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
12546 - Computer Equiprmerni -208.00 209.00
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies -35.98 35.08
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies -15.99 15.99
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies -50.73 50.73
12534 - Contracted Software/Licensing -20,00 20.00
12532 - Training, Meatings, Conferences -350.00 350.00
12538 - Offica & Cperating Supplies -34.98 34,98
12638 - Office & Operating Supplies -5.98 5,98
TOTAL -1,021.05 1,021.05
Check 20809  01/17/2025 lilinols Tollway 10106 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -50.50
10816 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance -50.50 50.50
TOTAL 50,50 50,50
Check 29810  01/17/2025 Comeast Cable 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339) -442.33
12622 - Interret & Telephone -442.33 442.33
TOTAL -442.33 442.33
Check 298141 01117/2025  JRM Consulting Inc, 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton BAT (0338) -891.00
12534 - Contracted Software/Licensing -891.00 891.00
TOTAL -881.00 591.00
Check 298412 0172025 GoStar Group, inc. 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton BE&T (0335) -3,427.38
12534 - Contracted Software/litensing -3,427.38 3,427.38
TOTAL -3,427.38 3.427.38
Cheik 29813 01A17/2025  The Assessors Association of DuPage Gnty 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton BAT (0339) ~750.00
12526 - Dues -750.00 750.00
TQOTAL =750.00 750,00
Check 20814 0111772025  Paddock Publications....{luss & Suby} 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton BT (0339) «3686.60
10526 + Organization & Association Dues -366.80 366.60
TOTAL -366.60 386.60
Check 20815 01/24/2025  David Nazaruk 10104 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -135.00
10512 - Facllity Maintanance -135.00 135.00
TOTAL -135.00 135.00
Check 20816 01/21/2025  WMilton Township Payrofl Acct, 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -61,872.31
10800  Salaries -23,734.71 23,734,71
10610 » LM.R.F. Expenses -868.22 868.22
10808 - Soclal SecurityMedicare -1,766.12 1,766.12
12500 - Salarfes - Assessor's -22,802.20 22.802.20
12510 - LM.RF. Expensges -933,57 933.57
12608 - Social SecurityMedicare -1,700.60 1,700.60
10500 - Salaries -5,268,24 5,268.24
10510 - LMRF. Expenses -215.68 215,89
10808+ Social SecurityMedicare -399.51 399.51
10701 » S.ALT. Salaries -375.00 375.00
10706 - Office & Oparating Expenses -28.69 28,69
10802 - Salaries Staff -934.62 934.62
10804 - LM.R.F, Expenses -18.11 18.11
10803 - Social Security/Medicara -71.50 71.50
10604 - Unemployment Insurance -1,024.16 1,024.16
12504 - Unemployment Insurance -032,47 932,47
10803 - Unemployment Insurance -216.44 215.44
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Milton Township (Township)

9:27 AM
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
10534 - Payroll Services -583.46 583,46
TOTAL -51,872.31 61,8723
Check 20817 01/21/2025 Law Offices of Jeffrey M. Jacobson 10106 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) -4,218.75
10518 - Professional & Contract Servive -4,218.75 4,218.75
TOTAL -4,218.75 4,218.75
Check 20818 04272025 Exchangs Glub of Wheaton 10109 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) =100.00
10538 - Public Relations 8 Printing -10C.00 100.00
TOTAL -100.00 100.00
Check 29819 01/27/2028  City Of Wheaton 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) 255.00
105812 -+ Fagility Mainlenance -255.00 255.00
TOTAL -255.00 255,00
Check 20820 0172772025  City Of Wheaton 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) -118.39
108186 - Fuel & Vehicle Malntenance -118,39 118,39
TOTAL -118.38 118.38
Chack 29821 01/27/2025 CPS Office Technologies 18100 - Tewn Fand - Wheaton B&T {3:338) -71.80
12514 - Maint. Services - Equipment -71.60 71.60
TOTAL -71.60 71.60
Gheck 29822 04/27/2025  City Of Wheaton 16100 - Town Fund « Wheaton B&T (0339) -33.99
10530 - Utilities 93,89 93,99
TOTAL -93.98 93.93
Check 20823 01/27/2025  Next Generafion 5.P. & E 10106 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) -4,448,00
10814 - Promations & Adverlising -40.00 40.00
10814 - Promotions & Advertising -2,548.00 2,548.00
10636 - Public Relations & Printing -1,860.00 1,860.00
TOTAL -4,448.00 4,448.00
Check 29824  01/27/2025 ROSE PEST 50LUTIONS 10160 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) 336,00
10612 - Facility Maintenance -84.00 84,00
10512 - Facllity Maintenance ~84.00 84.00
10512 - Facility Maintenance -84.00 84.00
10512 + Fagility Maintenance -84.00 84.00
TOTAL ~336.00 336.00
Check 28825  01/29/20253 Wheaton Bank & Trust {HSA} 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
Check 29826  02/03/2025  Milion Township Payroll Acct. 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -61,545.17
10800 - Salarles -23,965.06 23,065.06
10510 - LM.R.F. Expenses -B67.46 867.46
10508 - Bocial Security/Medicare -1,783.75 1,783.75
12500 - Salaries - Assessor's -22,802.20 22,802,20
12510 - LM.R.F. Expenses -933.57 933.57
12508 - Social Security/Medicare -1,700.60 1,700,860
10500 - Salaries -5,268.24 5,268,24
10510 - LM.R.F, Expanses -215.69 216,69
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8:27 AM Milton Township (Township)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amoun.  Original Amount
10508 - Social Security/Medicare -399.51 389,51
10701 - S,AL.T. Salaries -375.00 375.00
10706 - Office & Operating Expenses -28.68 28.69
10802 - Salaries Staff -934.62 934,62
10804 - LM.R.F. Expenses =18.11 18.11
10803 - Soclal SecurityMedicars -71,60 71.50
10804 - Unempleyment insurance -1,033.42 1,033.42
12504 - Unemployment [nsurance -932.34 932.34
10805 - Unemployment Insurance -215.41 218,41
TOTAL -61,545.17 61,545.17
Check 28827 02/03/2025  Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Winois 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -22,164.80
10502 - Benefits -13,837.56 13,837.56
12502 - Benefils -8,327.24 8,327.24
TOTAL -22,184.80 22,164.80
Cheglc 29828  02/03/2025  Mutual of Omaha 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -2,380,09
10502 - Banefits -1,467.85 1,467.85
12502 - Benefits -912,24 012.24
TOTAL -2,380.09 2,380.00
Check 29829  02/0312025  Glen Ellyn Rotary Club 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339} ~746.00
105626 + Organization & Asscciation Dues -262.00 2562.00
10526 - Organization & Asscciation Dues -252.00 252.00
10526 - Organizalion & Association Dues -252.00 252.00
TOTAL -756.00 756.00
Check 29830  02/03/2025 KATHLEEN W. BONO, CSR 10400 - Town Fund -« Wheaton B&T (0339) -2,005.50
10518 - Professional & Conlract Service -1,353.00 1,353.00
16518 - Professional & Gontract Service -852.50 652,50
TOTAL -2,005.50 2,005.50
Chock 20831  02/03/2025 Comcast Cable 19100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -413.62
10522 - Telephons -274.65 274.85
12522 - Internet & Telephone -138.87 138.97
TOTAL -413.62 413.62
Check 29832 02/03/2025  Dan Bolger 10400 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -39.62
12538 - Office & Operating Supplies -39.62 30.62
TOTAL -38.62 30.62
Check 29833  02/03/2025  Nathwani, Yadav N. 10190 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -512.02
10538 « Office & Operating Supplies -18.31 16.31
105638 - Office & Operating Supplies -495,71 498,71
TOTAL -B12.02 512.02
Check 29834 02/03/2025  LRS, LLC {Lakeshore Recyciing Systems) 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) 412,05
10612 - Facility Maintenance -412.05 412,05
TOTAL -412.05 412,05
Check 28835 02/03/2025 Com Ed {Cemetery} 10104 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -27.45
10584 - Maintenance Services -27.45 27.45
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Miiton Township {Township)

2:27 AM
02107125 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type BMum Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
TOTAL -27.45 27.45
Chack 29836  02/03/2025 NIU Outreach Services Registration Office 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -160.00
10828 - Travel, Training & Conferences -160.00 160.00
TOTAL -160.00 160.00
Check 208837  02/03/2025 Ronna Johnson Sanstra 101400 + Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338} ~138.40
10528 + Travel, Training & Conferences -58.00 58.00
10528 « Travel, Training & Conferences -80.,40 80.40
TOTAL -138.40 138,40
Check 29838  02/03/2025 Femald, Matt 101040 « Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (#338) -63.41
10538 - Office & Qperating Supplies -53.74 53.74
10512 - Facility Maintenancs -9.67 9.67
TOTAL -B3.41 63.41
Check 20839  02/03/2025 CDS Leasing A Program of De Lage Landen 19100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -93.45
10518 - Professional & Contract Service -93.45 B3.45
TOTAL -93.45 93.45
Check 28840  02/03/2025 Vonk Services 10100 + Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -1,000.00
12517 - Professional & Contract Service -500.00 500.60
12517 - Professional & Contract Service -500.00 500.00
TOTAL -1,000.00 1,000.00
Check 29841 02/04/2025 Wheaton Bank & Trust {HSA} 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0333} =468,75
12502 - Benefits -156.256 156.25
125602 - Bensfits -166.25 158.25
12502 - Benefits -156.25 156.25
TOTAL -46B.75 46875
Check 29842 020412025  Wheaton Bank 8 Trust {H5A} 10400+ Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339} -468.75
12502 - Benefits -156.25 156.25
12502 - Benefits -156.259 156.26
12502 - Benefits -156.26 156.25
TOTAL -468.75 488.75
Check 29843 02M11/2025 FNBO 10104 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -6,195.72
105835 - Office & Operating Supplies -132.11 132,11
10518 - Professional & Contract Service -270.00 270,00
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -26.18 26.16
10626 - Organization & Assaciation Dues -264.00 264.00
10538 - Office & Operaling Supplies -145.08 145,95
10703 - Public Events -48.04 48.04
10538  Office & Operating Supplies -A72.38 272,38
10703 - Public Evenls -114.58 114.98
10538 - Office & Operating Supplles -387.88 397.80
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -19,89 19.99
10821 + CERT- Basic Training Costs -2,483.8% 2.483.99
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -144.00 144,00
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences -45.00 4500
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences -10.,00 10.00
10528 - Traveal, Training & Conferences ~17.54 17.54
12532 - Training, Meefings, Conferences 17,54 17.54
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -18.79 19.79
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -179.95 179.95
10538 - Office & Dperating Supplies -330.78 330.78
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8:27 AM Milton Township (Township)
Bilis to be Paid

02/07/25
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Qriginai Amount
10529 « ERP Software -295,00 205.00
10438 « Office & Operating Supplies -32.39 32.39
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -5,98 5.88
12517 « Professionat & Gontract Service -281.25 28125
10703 - Public Evenis -16.83 16.83
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences -240.00 240.00
10703 - Public Events -141.89 141.89
10538 - Office & Operating Supplies -79.31 79.31
10528 - Travel, Training & Conferences -35.00 35.00
10703 - Public Events -39.99 39,99
10816 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance -17.00 17.00
10639 - Misc / Bank Fees ~39,00 39,00
10538  Offlce & Cperating Supplies +16,99 15,99
10538 + Office & Operating Supplies -12.99 12.98
TOTAL -8,195.72 6,1985.72
Check 29844  02/11/2025 FNBO 101060 * Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -4,772,90
10816 + Fuel & Vehicie Maintehance -169.92 169,92
10814 « Promotions & Advertising -156.75 156.75
10820 - Office & Operating Supplies -72.26 72.25
10822 - CERT - Advanced Training Costs -500.00 500.00
10814 - Promotions & Advertising -388.63 388.63
10822 - GERT - Advanced Training Costs -2,250.00 2,250.00
10822 - CERT - Advanced Training Costs -50.22 50.22
10820 - Office & Operating Suppliss -106.02 106.02
10816 - Fuel & Vehicie Maintenance -126.55 126.55
10816 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintenarice -599,99 599,99
10822 + CERT - Advanced Tralning Costs -25.57 2557
10822 - CERT - Advanced Training Costs -175.00 176.00
10818 - Fuel & Vehicle Maintenance -27.00 27.00
10822 - CERT - Advancad Training Costs -125.00 126.00
TOTAL -4,772.90 4,772.90
Check 28B45  02/11/2025 Comcast Cable 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) 424,20
10522 - Telsphone -212.40 21240
12522 - Internet & Telaphone ~212.10 21210
TOTAL -424.20 424.20
Check 20846 021112025  JRM Gonsulting ing, 10400 - Town Fund -~ Wheaton B&T (0339) -16,504.00
12534 - Contracted Software/Licensing -18,500.00 18,500.00
TOTAL -18,500.00 16,600.00
Check 20847 0211172025  KATHLEEN W. BONG, O5R 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339) -1,159.55
10518 - Professional & Contract Service -1,158.55 1,1569.65
TOTAL -1,159.55 1,159.55
Check 29848 0211/2025  American 8now & Ice, LLC 10700 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -2,807.00¢
10612 - Facility Maintenance -2,807.00 2,807.00
TOTAL -2,807.00 2,807.00
Check 28842  0211/2025  Wheaton Park District 10109 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -175.00
10536 - Public Relations & Printing -175.00 175.00
TOTAL -175.00 175.00
Check 28850 027112025 Team Concept 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339} =24, 730,33
10537 - Newsletler ~24,730.33 24,730.33
TOTAL -24,730.33 24,730.33
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9:27 AM Milton Township (Township)
02107/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
Check 29851  02/11/2025 Team Concept 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0338) -22,343.78
10637 - Newsletier -22,343.78 22,343.78
TOTAL +22,343,78 22,343.78
Check 20852  02/M11/2028  Clarity Technology Group, Inc, 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -081.50
10823 - Information Technology -981.50 981.50
TATAL -981.50 981.80
Check 29853  02/11/2025 Wheaton Sanitary District 10400 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T {0339} «4,08
10830 - Utilities -4.09 4.08
TOTAL -4.08 4,08
GCheck 20854  02/11/2025 David Nazaruk 10100 - Town Fund - Wheaton B&T (0339) -247.50
10512 - Facillty Maintenance -247.50 247,50
TOTAL -247.50 247.50
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9:43 AM

02107125
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Road & Bridge)

Balance Sheet
As of February 11, 2025

Feb 11,25

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/S8avings
Cash - Road & Bridge
30101 - Petty Cash (R&B)
30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281)

100.00
843,085.68

Total Cash - Road & Bridge

Cash - Perm Road
32108 - Perm Road - Wheaton B&T (0789)

844,085.68

1,757,303.90

Total Cash - Perm Road

Cash - IMRF Fund
34108 - IMRF - Wheaton B&T (8288)

1,757,303.90

96,034.80

Total Cash - IMRF Fund

Cash - Social Security
36108 - Social Sec - Wheaton B&T (4540)

06,034.80

7,467.32

Total Cash - Social Security

Gash - Insurance/Tort Fund
38108 - Tortfins. - Wheaton B&T (9536)

7,467.32

156,815.62

Total Cash - Insurance/Tort Fund

Investments (R&B)
30103 - C/D's {RE&B)

156,815.62

18,500.00

Total Investments (R&B)

18,500.00

Total Checking/Savings

2,881,207.32

Total Current Assets

2,881,207.32

TOTAL ASSETS 2,881___,307.32
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Q0300 - Fund Balance 2,598 03877
Met income 282,168.55
Total Equity 2,881,207.32
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,881,207.32
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9:45 AM

02107125
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Road & Bridge)

Profit & L.oss

January 15 through February 11, 2025

Income

30000 - REVENUE (General Road Fund)
30402 - Repilacement Tax Revenue
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village
30410 - Miscellaneous Income

Total 30000 - REVENUE {General Road Fund)

Total lncome

Expense

Genera! Road Fund
Administrative

30500

30522

- Salaries
30502 -
30504 -
30511 -
34518 -
30520 -
* Telephone
30533 -
30538 -

Health insurance
Unemployment Insurance
Information Technology (IT)
Professional & Other Services
Postage

Dues & Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Total Administrative

Maintenance Division

30600 -
30612 -
* Engineering
30623 -
* Maintenance Supplies - Bldg.
30633 -
30635 -
- JULIE Program - C.E.R.T.
- Automotive Fuel & Gil

30643 -

30621

30631

30638
30641

Salaries - Maint Division
Maintenance (Service-Buiiding)

Utilities

Maintenance Supplies - Equip.
Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road

Salt & Calcium Chioride

Total Maintenance Division

Total General! Road Fund

L.M.R.F.

34500 - Retirement Contribution

Total LM.R.F.

Social Security
36500 - Social Security & Medicare

Total Social Security

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan 19 - Feb 11, 25

26,213.08
-9,639.46
500.00
17,073.62
17,073.62
8,080.48
20,412.09
1,871.85
- 4216
2,202.50
73.00
6,284.18
85.00
239.97
37,291.03
39,691.15
992.38
232.50
1,021.87
177.48
5,392.56
1,641.78
2.343.95
4,535.85
14,234.63
70,264.15
107,565.18
1,805.15
1,805,165
3,375.08
3,375.08
112,735.41
-05,661.79
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9:46 AM
02107125
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April 2024 through March 2025

Income
30000 - REVENUE (General Road Fund)
30400 - Property Taxes
30402 - Replacement Tax Revenue
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village
20404 - interest Income
30410 - Miscellaneous Inceme
30000 - REVENUE (Genera! Road Fund) - Other

Total 30000 - REVENUE (Generai Road Fund)

32000 + REVENUE (Perim Road)
32400 - Property Tax

Total 32000 - REVENUE (Perm Road)

34000 - REVENUE {IMRF Fund)
34400 - Property Tax

Total 34000 - REVENUE (IMRF Fund)

36000 - REVENUE (Social Security)
36400 - Property Tax

Total 36000 - REVENLIE (Social Security)

38000 - REVENUE (Insurance Fund}
38400 - Praperty Tax

Total 38000 - REVENUE (Insurance Fund)
Total income

Expernise
General Road Fund
Administrative
30500 - Salaries
30502 - Health Insurance
30504 - Unempiloyment Insurance
30511 - information Technelogy (IT)
30516 - Accounting/Auditing
30518 - Professional & Other Services
30520 - Postags
30522 - Telephone
30524 - Publishing
30525 - Printing
20826 - Travel Expenses
30629 - Training
30533 - Dues & Subscriptions
30534 - Drug & Alcohol Testing
30538 - Office Supplies
30551 - Miscellanecus Office Expenses
30560 - Office Eguipment

Total Administrative

Maintenance Bivision
30600 - Salarles - Maint Division
30612 - Maintenance {Service-Building)
30614 - Maintenance (Service-Equipment)
30615 - Maintenance (Service-Faving)
30617 - Recycling Event
30621 - Engineering
30623 - LHilities
30625 - Rental
30627 - Striping of Roads
30629 - Tree Removal
30631 - Maintenance Supplies - Bldg.
30632 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip.
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road

Apr "24 - Mar 25 Budget § Over Budget % of Budget
800,305.47 812,500.00 -12,184.53 98.5%
133,053.20 250,000.00 -116,946.80 53.2%
-26,163.74 -60,000.00 33,836.26 43.6%

29315 500.00 -206.85 58.6%
37,654.58 60,000.00 -22,345.42 62.8%
53,763.54

598,906.20 1,063,000,00 -54,093.60 94.0%
2,839,284.13 2,881,920.00 -42,665.87 98.5%
2,839,254.13 2.881,920.00 -42,665.87 98.5%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
5782.93 5,000.00 782.93 15.7%
5,782,93 5,000.00 762.83 115.7%
104,085.02 100,000.00 4,085.02 104.1%
104,085.02 160,000.00 4,085.02 104.1%
3,948,028.28 4,054,920.00 -106,891.72 97.4%
72,028.90 76,000.00 -3,971.10 94.8%
159,584.77 190,000.00 -30,415.23 84.0%
3,537.17 3,000.00 537.17 117.9%
72018 3,000.00 -2,279.84 24.0%
0.00 5,500.00 -5,500.00 0.0%
23,897.03 35,000.00 -11,102.97 68.3%
73.00 2,000.00 -1,927.00 3.7%
34,722.04 30,000.00 4,722.04 115.7%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0%
1,252.31 1,000.00 252.31 125.2%
963.00 3,600.00 -2,537.00 27.5%
836.00 1,200.00 -365.00 69.6%

1,491.06 1,500.00 -3.95 99.4%

2,433.13 3,000.00 -566.87 81.1%

2,852.63 10,000.00 -7,147.37 28.5%

348,67 2,000.00 -1,651,33 17.4%
304,738.86 379,700.00 -74,961.14 80.3%
306,566.06 520,000.00 -123,433.94 78.3%

8,373.80 11,000.00 -1,626.11 85.2%
18,533.32 18,000.00 533.32 103.0%
29,032.08 100,000.00 -70,967.94 20.0%

2,635.84 15,000.00 -12,364.16 17.6%

168,616.36 336,000.00 -167,383.64 50.2%
5,663.59 11,000.00 -5,346.41 51.4%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%

0.00 5,000.00 +5,000.00 0.0%

1,400.00 17,000.00 -15,600.00 8.2%

2,784,98 2,500.00 -215.02 91.4%
45,180.64 50,000.00 -4,819.36 20.4%
63,859.98 75,800.00 -15,940.02 80.0%
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9:468 AM

02/67/25
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Aprit 2024 through March 2025

30638 - JULIE Program - C.E.R.T.

30639 - Smali Tools

30640 - Contingencies

30641 - Automotive Fuel & Oil

30643 - Salt & Calcium Chloride

30644 - Building

30645 - Equipment and Vehicles

20646 - Reserve for Shop/Office Replace
30649 - Sidewalk Program

30650 - Miscellaneous Expense

Total Maintenance Division
Total General Road Fund

Permanent Road
32500 - Paving & Maintenance

Total Permanent Road

LM.R.F.
34500 - Retirement Contribution

Total LM.R.F.

Soclal Securlty
36500 - Social Security & Medicare

Total Social Security

Insurance Fund
38500 - T.O.LR.M.A, {Liability & Comp)

Total insurance Fund
Total Expanse

Net Income

Apr ‘24 - Mar 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
5,016.56 10,000.00 -3,983.44 80.2%
~13.38 3,500.00 -3,513.38 0.4%

0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
26,827.66 65,000.00 -38,372.34 41.0%
38,661.86 50,000.00 -10,338.14 79.3%

0.00 45,000.00 -45,000.00 0.0%

128,841.59 430,000.00 -273,058.41 31.7%
0,00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 0.0%
875.00 5,000.00 -4,325.00 13.5%
0.00 435.00 -435.00 0.0%
843,046.01 1,764,335.00 -811,288.99 53.8%
1,247,784.87 2,134,035.00 -886,250.13 58.5%
2,233425.54 2,700,000.00 -466,574.46 82.7%
2,233,425.54 2,760,000.00 -466,574 .46 82.7%
17,252.76 25,000.00 -7.747.24 69.0%
17,252.76 26,000.00 <7,747.24 69.0%
34,435.56 43,360.00 -8,824.44 79.4%
34,435.56 43,360.00 -8.024.44 79.4%
132,961.00 75,000.00 57,861.00 177.3%
132,961.00 75,000,00 57,961.00 177.3%
3,665,859.73 4,977,395.00 -1,311,536.27 73.7%
282,168.55 -922 475.00 1,204,643.55 -30.6%
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9:47 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)

02107126 Biils to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Check 28175  01/21/2025  Milton Township Payroll acct, 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -26,240.88
30600 - Salaries - Malnt Division -19,697.72 18,697.72

34500 + Retirement Contribution -772.38 772.38

38500 - Bocial Security & Medicare -1,451.08 1.451.08

30500 - Salaries ~3,040.24 3,040.24

34500 - Retirement Contribution -124 .47 124.47

36500 * Social Security & Medicare -225.15 225,15

30504 - Unemployment Insurance -028.84 929.84

TOTAL -26,240.88 26,240.88
Check 28176 01/29/2025 City of Wheaton 30105 « Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1,432,00
30403 - Raplacement Tax Paid to Village -1,432.00 1,432.00

TOTAL -1,432.00 1,432.00
Check 28177 01/29/2025 Village of Gien Ellyn 30105 - Wheaton Banlk & Trust (2281) -561.18
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -861.18 861,18

TOTAL -861.18 861.18
Check 28178 01/29/2025 Village of Carol Stream 301905 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -554.04
30403 « Replacement Tax Paid to Village -554.04 554.04

TOTAL -554.04 564,04
Check 28179 014/28/2025 Village of Lombard 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) +57.28
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -57.28 57.28

TOTAL -57.28 57.28
Check 28180 01/26/2025 Village of Glendale Heights 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -25.68
30403 - Replacement Tax Pald to Villags -25.68 25,68

TOTAL. -25.68 25.88
Check 28181 01/29/2025 Village of Downers Grove 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {(22581) -18.79
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village ~186.79 16.79

TOTAI- -16.79 16.79
Check 28182 (1/20/2025 Viilage of Winfield 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -3.95
304G3 + Replacement Tax Paid to Village -3.95 3.85

TOTAL -3.85 3.95
Check 28183 01/29/2025 City of Naperviile 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1.98
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -1.98 1.98

TOTAL -1.98 1.08
Check 28184 01/29/2025 City of Wheaton 301045 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -3,242.64
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9:47 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Mum Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid o Village -3,242.64 3,242.64
TOTAL -3,242.64 3,242.84
Check 28185 01/20/2025 Village of Glen Ellyn 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1,950.06
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid fo Village -1,850.06 1,950.06
TOTAL -1,950.06 1,950.08
Check 28186 01/29/2025 Village of Carol Stream 301035 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1,254.57
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -1,254.57 1,254.57
TOTAL -1,254.57 1,254.57
Check 28187 01/29/2025 Village of Lombard 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) «129.71
30403  Replacement Tax Paid to Village -129,71 128.71
TOTAIL. -129.71 129.71
Check 28188 01/29/2025 Village of Glendale Heights 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -58.14"
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -58.14 58,14
TOTAL -58.14 58.14
Check 28189 01/29/2025 Village of Downers Grove 30105 + Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -38.02
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -38.02 38.02
TOTAL ~38.02 38.02
Check 28180 01/29/2025 Village of Winfisld 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -8.95
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -8.95 8.95
TOTAL 8,95 8.95
Check 28181 01/2%/2025 City of Naperville 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -4.47
30403 - Replacement Tax Paid to Village -4.47 4,47
TOTAL 447 4.47
Check 28182 02/03/2025 Milton Township Payroll acet. 30108 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {22814) -26,582.63
30600 - Salaries - Maint Division -19,993.43 19,903.43
34500 - Retirement Contribution ~783.83 783.83
36500 - Sacial Security & Medicare ~1,473.70 1.473.70
30500 - Salaries -3.040.24 3,040.24
34500 - Retirement Conlribution -124.47 124.47
3650C - Social Security & Medlcare -225.15 22515
30504 - Unemployment Insurance -941.81 941.81
TOTAL -26,582.83 26,582.63
Check 28193 02/03/2025 Mutual of Omaha 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1,735.34
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9:47 AW Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
30502 - Health Insurance -1,735.34 1,735.34
TOTAL -1,735.34 1,735.34
Check 28194 02/03/2025 Blue Cross/ Blue Sheild of lincis 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -18,676.75
30502 - Health Insurance -18,676.75 18,676.75
FOTAL -18,676.75 18,676.75
Check 281958 02/11/2025 AT&T 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) 52,91
30522 - Telephone -52.91 52.91
TOTAL 52,91 52.91
Check 28196 02/11/2025 AT&T 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) ~5,603.43
30522 - Telephone -5,603.43 5,603.43
TOTAL -5,603.43 5603.43
Check 28197 02/11/2025 Bond, Dickson & Associates, P.C. 30108 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) «389.00
30518 - Professional & Other Services ~329.00 396.00
TOTAL -399.00 399.00
Check 28198 02/11/2025 Bond, Dickson & Associates, P.C. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -551.00
30518 - Prolessionaf & Other Services -651.00 551.00
TOTAL -551.00 551.00
Check 28195 02/11/2025 Cardmember Service 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -144.08
30520 - Postags -73.00 73.00
30635 « Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -71.08 71.08
TOTAL -144.08 144.08
Check 28200 02M1/2025 Carquest Auto Parts 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {2281) -178.18
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -178.18 178.18
TOTAL -178.18 178.18
Check 28201 0211172025 Certified Laborateries 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) «421.14
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. «421.14 421.14
TOTAL -421.14 421.14
Check 28202 02/11/2025 Chicago Fire & Burglar Detection 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -469.50
30612 - Maintenance (Service-Building) -488.50 469.50
TOTAL 469,50 468,50
Check 28203 02/11/2025 CIT Trucks, LLC 30103 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) =158.75
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9:47 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Qriginal Amount
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -155.75 155.75
TOTAL -155.75 155.75
Check 28204 02/11/2025 GComcast Cable 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -108.27
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -108.27 108.27
TOTAL -108.27 108.27
GCheck 28205 02/11/2025 Commonwealth Edison 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -53.65
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -53.65 53.65
TOTAL -53.65 53.66
Check 28206 02/11/2026 Commonwealth Edison 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -870.39
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -870.39 870.39
TOTAL -870.39 870.39
Checl 28207 02/11/2025 Commonwealth Edison 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -60.46
30835 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -60.46 60.46
TOTAL -60.46 60.46
Check 28208 02/11/2025 Commonwealth Edison 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -32.62
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -32.62 32.62
TOTAL -32.62 32.62
Check 28200 0211/2025 Commonwealih Edison 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {2281) -75.32
30623 - Utilities -75.32 75.32
TOTAL ~75.32 75,32
Check 28210 02/11/2025 Cuiligan 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) £6.96
30631 - Maintenance Supplies - Bldg. -66.96 66.96
TOTAL -66.96 66.96
Check 28211 02/11/2025 DuPage Auto & Truck Repair, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -1173.75
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -1,173.75 1,173.75
TOTAL -1,173.75 1,173.75
Check 28212 02/11/2025 DuPage County Public Works 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -34.75
30823 - Utilities -34.75 34.75
TOTAL ' -34.75 34.75
Check 28213 02/11/2025 Excel Environmental 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281} -75.00
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9:47 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
30641 - Automotive Fuel & Oil -75.00 75.00
TOTAL ~75.00 75,00
Check 28214 02/11/2025 st Ayd Corporation 36105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -366.41
30612 - Maintenance (Service-Building) -366.41 366.41
TOTAL -366.41 366.41
Check 28218 02/11/2025 Feece Oil Company 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281} -4,460.85
30641 - Automotive Fuel & Oil -4,460.85 4,460.85
TOTAL -4,460.85 4,460.85
Check 28216 02/11/2025 Grainger 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {2281) ~110.52
30631 - Maintenance Supplies - Bidg. -110.52 110.62
TOTAL -110.52 110.52
Check 28217 02/11/2025 Great America Financial Svecs 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -235,36
30522 - Telephone -235.36 235.36
TOTAL -235.36 235.36
Check 28218 021172025 0. Chris Heidorn 20105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) =1,252.50
30518 - Professional & Other Services -1,252.50 1,252.50
TOTAL -1,252.50 1,252,580
Check 28219 02/11/2025 Holsteins Garage, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) 40,00
30833 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -90.00 90.0C
TOTAL -60.00 90.00
Check 28220 02/11/2025 Julie, inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -2,343.85
30638 + JULIE Program - CE.R.T. -2,343.95 2,343.95
TOTAL -2,343.95 2,343.95
Check 28221 02MM1/2025 JRM CONSULTING INC. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -42.16
30511 - Inforration Technolagy {IT) -42.18 4218
TOTAL -42.18 42.16
Check 28222 02/11/2025 X Peterbilt 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -860.83
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -860.83 860.83
TOTAL -860.83 860,83
Check 28223 02/11/2025 Kimball Midwest 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) 1 84.27
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9:47 AM Milton Township {Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Qriginal Amount
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip, -184.27 184.27
TOTAL -184.27 184.27
Check 28224 02/11/2025 Lakeshore Recyeling Systems 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust {2281} -156.47
30612 - Maintenance (Service-Building) -156.47 156.47
TOTAL -156.47 15647
Check 28225 02/11/2025 Menards Hardware Plus 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281} ~182.31
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -192.31 192.31
TOTAL -192.31 192.31
Check 28226 02/11/2025 Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Banl & Trust (2281) «1,503.87
30633 - Maintanance Supplias - Equip. -1,503.87 1,503.87
TOTAL -1,503.87 1,503.87
Check 28227 02/11/2025 Morris Engineering, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -232.50
30621 - Engineering ~232.50 232.50
TOTAL -232.50 232.50
Check 28228 02/11/2025 Morton Salt, inc, 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -14,234.63
30643 - Salt & Calcium Chloride -14,234.63 14,234 63
TOTAL -14,234.83 14,234.53
Check 28229 02/11/2025 Nicor 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -911.80
30623 - Utilties -911.80 911.80
TOTAL -911.80 911.80
Check 28230 02/11/2025 Office Depot Business Credit 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (22581) -239.97
30538 - Office Supplies -239.97 239.97
TOTAL -238.97 239.97
Check 28231 02/11/2025 Paddock Publications, Ing. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281} -253.00
30635 - Maint. & Oper. Supplies - Road -253.00 253.00
TOTAL -253.00 253.00
Check 28232 02/11/2025 Rush Truck Center 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) ~265.00
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -265.00 265.00
TATAL -265.00 265.00
Check 28233 02/11/2025 Terminal Supply Co. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -287.09

Page 6



9:47 AM Milton Township (Road & Bridge)
02/07/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Qriginal Amount
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -287.09 287.09
TOTAL -287.09 287.09
Check 28234 02M1/2025 Township Highway Commission... 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -85.00
30533 * Dues & Subscriptions -85.00 85.00
TOTAL «35.00 85.00
Check 28235 02/11/2025 Vermeer-lilinois, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) ~223.68
30€33 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip, -223.68 223.68
TOTAL -223.68 223.68
Check 28236 02/11/2025 At&T Mobhifity 30108 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -392.48
30522 - Telephone -392.48 392.48
TGTAL ~392.48 392.48
Check 28237 02/11/2025 Batteries Unlimited, Inc. 30105 - Wheaton Bank & Trust (2281) -49.00
30633 - Maintenance Supplies - Equip. -49.00 49.00
TOTAL -49.00 48.00
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2:48 PM General Assistance Balance Sheet

02106125 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 5, 2025
Feh 5§, 25
ASSETS
Current Assels
Checking/Savings
Cash - General Assistance
20101 - Petty Cash (GA) 50.00
20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank (GA) {0496) 17,472.53
20106 + GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) 224,759.10
Total Cash - General Assistance 242,281.63
Total Checking/Savings 242,281.63
Total Current Assets ) 242 281,63
TOTAL ASSETS ‘ 242,281,683
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
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2:49 PM

02/06/25
Accrual Basis

GA Profit & Loss

Profit & Loss
January ¢ through February 5, 2025

Expense

General Assistance
Administrative

20500 -
20502 -
20504 -
205608 -
20510 -
20538 -
20542 -

Salaries

Benefits

Unemployment insurance
Social Security/Medicare
LM.R.F. expense

Office & Operating Expenses
Information Technology

Total Administrative

Emergency Assistance

20612 -

Shelter Assistance

Tutal Emergency Assistance

Other Expenditures

20634 -

Misc/Bank Fees

Total Cther Expenditures

Total General Assistance

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan 9 -Feb 5, 25

5,230.78
2,455.23
213.89
380.76
214,16
1,423.10
737.50

10,655,42

3,550.00

3,550.00

32.33
32.33
14,237.75

14,237.75

-14,237.75
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2:49 PM Milton Township (General Assistance)

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 2024 through March 2025

02/06/25
Accrual Basis

Apr ‘24 - Mar 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
20400 - Property taxes (GA} 120,902.37 120,000.00 902.37 100.8%
20406 - Other income (GA) 5,040.00 3,280.00 1,750.00 153.2%
Total Income 126,042.37 123,280.00 2,662.37 102.2%
Gross Profit 125,842 .37 123,290,00 2,652.37 102.2%
Expense
General Asslstance
Administrative
20500 - Salaries 59,461.66 62,000.00 -2,538.34 95.9%
20502 - Benefits 25,953,21 13,500.00 12,453.21 192.2%
20504 - Unemployment insurance 424.81 240,00 184.81 177.0%
20508 - Social Security/Medicare 4,345.15 5,400.00 -1,054.85 80.5%
20510 - LM.R.F. expense 2,203.25 2,940.00 -736.75 74.9%
26515  Fuel & Vehicle Maintenange 0.00 1,030.00 ~1,030.00 0.0%
20518 - Professional & Contract SVC 38.00 1,545.00 -1,507.00 2.5%
20520 - Wilitles 133.93 2,575.00 -2,441.07 5.2%
20522 - Telephone 6538.64 3,605,00 -2,966.36 17.7%
26528 - Travel, Training & Seminars 1,595.75 1,545.00 50.76 103.3%
20529 - Public Relations & Advertising 1,780.80 515.00 1,265.80 345.8%
20538 - Office & Operating Expenses 1,762.52 2,060.00 -297.48 85.6%
20542 - Information Technology 4,237.50 4,120.00 117.50 102.9%
20545 - Facility Maintenance 0.00 2,080,00 -2,060.00 0.0%
Total Administrative 102,575,22 103,135.00 -558.78 49.5%
Emergency Assistance
20612 - Shelier Assistance 35,008.00 30,9800.00 4,108.00 113.3%
20813 - Travel {Including Gas) 600.00 257.50 342.50 233.0%
20614 - Utilities Assistance 4,700.00 5,150.00 450,00 81.3%
20618 - Food Assistance 1,231.82 0.00 1,231.82 100.0%
20620 - Community Partnership .00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Total Emergency Assistance 41,539.82 41,307 .50 232.32 100.6%
QOther Expenditures
20634 - Misc/Bank Fees 817.89 500.00 317.89 163.6%
Total Other Expenditures 817.88 500.00 317.89 163.6%
Other General Assistance
206192 - Agency Grant Community Partners 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 200.0%
20636 - Flat Grant - General Assistance 8,144.00 10,000.00 +1,856.00 81.4%
20638 - Additional Assistance 348.63 500.00 -151.37 89.7%
Total Other General Assistance 13,492.63 13,000.00 492.63 103.8%
Total General Assistance 158,425.56 157,942.50 483,00 100.3%
Total Expense 158,425,586 167,942.50 483.08 100.3%
MNet income -32,483.19 -34,652.50 2,169.31 93.7%
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2:51 PM GA Bills to bhe Paid

02/06/25 Bills to be Paid
January 9 through February 5, 2025

Type  Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Amount
Check 01/31/2025 20108 - GA - Wheaton BAT (0164) -32.33
20634 - Misc/Bank Feos -32.33 32.33

TOTAL -32.33 32.33
Check 7060 01/106/2025 Hawthorne House 201103 - Fifth 3rd Bank (GA) (0496) -600.00
20612 - Shelter Assistance -600.00 600.00

TOTAL -600.00 600.00
Check 7061  61/17/2025 U.S. Bank Home Mortgage 20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank {(GA) {0496) -800.00
20612 - Shelter Assistance -800.00 800.00

TOTAL -800.00 8C0.00
Check 7082  01/28/2025 R & A Propertles MGM, LIL.C 20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank ((A) (0496) -700.00
20612 - Shelter Assistance -700.00 700.00

TOTAL -700.00 700.00
Check 7063 01/29/2025 Ves Whesaton Ivestments 20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank (GA} (0496) -850.00
20612 - Sheller Assistance -850.00 850.00

TOTAL -850.00 850.00
Check 7064 02/03/2025 Luberda, Stanley 20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank (GA) (04986) -500.00
20612 - Shelter Assistance -600.00 600.00

TOTAL -800.00 600.00
Check 12116 01142025 Clarity Technology Group, tne. 201106 - GA - Wheaton R&T (0164} «541.20
20542 « Information Technology -541.20 541.20

TOTAL -541.20 541.20
Check 12117 01/14/2025 Clarity Technology Group, inc. 20106 - GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) ~196.30
20542 - Information Technology -196.30 196,30

TOTAL ~196.30 1956.30
Check 12118 01/14/2025 FNBG 20108 - GA - Wheaton B&T {01164) -1,423.10
20538 - Office & Operating Expenses -863.98 963.98

20538 - Office & Operafing Expenses -435.37 435.37

20538 - Office & Operating Expanses -23.75 2375

TOTAL -1,423.10 1,423.10
Check 12119 01M7/2025 FIFTH THIRD BANK({GA) 20106 « GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) =20,000.00
20103 - Fifth 3rd Bank {GA) (0498) -20,000.00 20,000.00

Page 1



GA Biiis to be Paid

2:51 PM
02/06/25 Bilis to be Paid
January 9 through February 5, 2025
Type  Num Date Nama Account Paid Amount Originai Amount
TOTAL -20,000.00 20,000.00
Check 12120 01/21/2025 WMilton Township Payroll Acct. 2011006 - GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) -3,019.80
20500 - Salarles -2,615.39 2,615.39
20510 - LM.R.F. expense -107.08 107.08
20508 - Social Security/Medicare -190.38 190.38
20504 - Unemployment insurance -106.85 106.95
TOTAL ~3,018.80 3,012.80
Check 12121 02/03/2025 Milton Township Payroll Acct, 20106 - GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) ~3,019.79
20500 - Salaries -2,815.39 2,615.39
20510 - LM.R.F. expense -107.08 107.08
20608 - Social Security/Medicare -190.38 1€0.38
20604 - Unemployment insurance -106.94 106.94
TOTAL -3,019.79 3,019.79
Check 12122 02/03/2025 Blue Cross and Blue Shield of illinols 20106 - GA - Wheaton B&T (6164) -2,200,38
20602 - Benefits -2,200.,38 2,200.38
TOTAL -2,200.38 2,200.38
Check 12123 02/03/2025 Mutusl of Omaha 20106 - GA - Wheaton B&T (0164) -254.85
20502 - Benefits -254.85 254.85
TOTAL -254.85 254 .85
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2:52 PM Milton Township (Township)
02/08/25 Balance Sheet - CMH

Accrual Basts As of Febraary 11, 2025

Feb 11, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Cash - Mental Health Board

80100 - MHB - Wheaton B&T (3341) 255,044.53
80101 - Savings - Wheaton B&T (6143) 610,506.41
Total Cash - Mental Health Board 865,5560.94
Total Checking/Savings 865,5650.94
Total Current Assets 865,500.94
TOTAL ASSETS 864,550.94
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
00300 - Fund Balance 522,641.70
Net Income 342,909.24
Total Equity 865,550.94
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 865,550,024
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2:53 PM Milton Township (Township)

02/06/25 Profit & Loss - CMH
Accrual Basis January 15 through February 11, 2025

Incoma
80402 - Interest Income {MHB) 2,353.82

Total Income 2,353.62
Gross Profit 2,353.62
Expense

Mental Health Board
Administration 7.11
Contractual Services

80605 - Legal 38.00
Total Contractual Services 38.00
Personnel
80500 - Grant Manager ___1_11_59_02
Total Personnel mmg_q
Total Administration 7.71 1,488.00
Other Expenditures 7,13
80800 - Contingency _WM#BJL?;EE
Tatal Other Expenditures 7.13 m__m?igg
Total Mental Health Board o ‘1,519.2%
Total Expense o __1_.5_)_1@
Net Income 834.33
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2:54 PM

02/06/25
Accrual Basis

Milton Township (Township)

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - CMH
April 2024 through March 2025

income
80400 - Property Tax (MHB)
80402 - Interest Income (MHRB)

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
hMental Health Board
Administration 7.11
Contractual Serviges

20600 - Audit Cost
80601 - Grants Mgmt. Software
80802 - Software & Computer Supplies
80603 - Office Supplies
80604 - Dues and Subscriptions
80605 - Legal
80606 - Travel and Foad
80607 - Web and Social Media
80GOS - Facility Maintenance
80609 - Telecom
80610 - Uiilities
80611 - Insurance

Total Contractual Services

Personnel
80500 - Grant Manager
80501 - Administrative Support
803502 - Accounting Support

Total Personnel
Total Administration 7.11

Community Funding Awards 7.12
Contractual Services
80700 - Awards/Communily SVC Coniracts
80701 - Minigranis/Professional Ed,

Total Contractual Services
Total Community Funding Awards 7.12

Other Expenditures 7.13
80800 - Contingengy

Total Other Expenditures 7.13
Total Mantal Health Board
Total Expense

Net income

Apr'24 -Mar 25 Budget % Over Budget % of Butdget
1,102,765.40 1,100,000.00 2,7656.40 100.3%
10,5631.11
1,113,296.51 1,100,000.00 13,206.51 101.2%
1,113,296.51 1,100,000.00 13,296.51 101.2%
0.00 2,673.00 -2,673.00 0.0%
4,250.00 4,250,00 0.00 100.0%
184.37 1,176.00 -391.63 18.7%
29.80 600.00 -570.11 5.0%
1,065.48 4,400.00 -3,334.52 24.2%
475.00 4,000.00 ~3,525.00 11.9%
35,00 300.00 -265.00 11.7%
131.10 3,124.00 ~2,992.00 4.2%
Q.00 762.00 -762.00 0.0%
340.00 1,020.00 -680.00 33.3%
98.26 1,023.00 -824.74 2.6%
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
6,609.10 25,828.00 -19,218.90 25.6%
29,460.00 41,600.00 ~12,140.00 70.8%
0.00 3,750.00 -3,750.00 0.0%
0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0%
29,460.00 52,850.00 -23,390.00 55.7%
36,069.10 78,678.00 -42,608.90 45.8%
734,274.50 950,000.00 «215,725.50 77.3%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
734,274.50 950,0600.00 -215,725 .50 77.3%
734,274.50 950,000.00 -2158,725.50 77.3%
80.83 63,732.00 -83,651.17 0.1%
80.83 63,732.00 -83,651.17 0.1%
770,424 .43 1,002,410.00 -321,985.57 70.5%
770,424,423 1,092,410.00 -321,985.57 70.5%
342,872.08 7,580.00 335,282.08 4,517.4%
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2:55 PM Milton Township {(Township)
02/06125 Bills to be Paid - CMH
January 15 through February 11, 2025
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Qriginal Amount
Check 01/31/2025 80100 - MHB - Wheaton B&T {3341) -31.29
80800 - Contingency -31.28 31.28
TOTAL -31.28 31.29
Chieck 1195 0M17/2025 Bond, Dickson & Associates, P.C. 80100 + MHE - Wheaton B&T (3341) -38.00
80805 - Legal -38.00 38.00
TOTAL -38,00 38.00
Check 1196 02/11/2025 Hutchins, Jennifer 80100 - MHB ~ Wheaton B&T {3341) -1,450.00
80500 - Grant Manager -1,450.00 1,450.00
TOTAL -1,480.00 1,450.00

Page 1



2:58 PM Special Police

02/06/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 11, 2025
Feb 11, 25
ASSETS
Gurrent Assels
Checking/Savings
Cash - Special Police
40105 - Spec. Police-Wheaton B&T (8078) 188,646.96
Total Cash - Special Police 188,646.98
Total Checking/Savings 188,646.96
Total Current Assets 188,646.906
TOTAL ASSETS . 188,646.96
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
00300 - Fund Balance 91,743.33
Met income 96,803.63
Total Equity 1688,646.96
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 188,646.96
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2:59 PM Special Police

02/06/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January 15 through February 11, 2025
Jan 15 - Feb 11, 25
Expense
Bpecial Police
40500 - Dupage County Special Police 34,414.21
405802 - Misceilaneous expense 22.39
40503 - Telephone 55.92
Total Special Police 34,492.52
Total Expense 34,492.52
Net income -34,492.52
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2:59 PM Special Police
02/06/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis April 2024 through March 2025
Api 24 - Mar 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
40400 - Properiy taxes (SP) 476,077.73 476,242.40 -164.67 100.0%
Total income 476,077.73 476,242.40 -164.67 100.0%
Gross Profit 476,077.73 476,242.40 -164.67 - 100.0%
Expense
Special Police
40500 - Dupage County Speclal Police 378,535.44 412,970.44 -34,435.00 91.7%
40502 + Misceliansous expense 84.09 550.00 ~465.91 15.3%
40503 - Telephone 611.51 1,100.00 -488.49 55.6%
40504 - Contingencies 0.00 60,000,00 -60,000.00 0.0%
Total Special Police 379,231.04 474,620.44 -95,389.40 79.9%
Total Expensze 379,231.04 A74.620.44 -85,385.40 79.9%
Net Income 96,846.69 1,621.96 95,224.73 5,971.0%
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3:00 PM Speciai Police Bills to be Paid

02/06/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025




2:34 PM Consolidated MAD Balance Sheet

02/06/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 11, 2025
Feb 11, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Cash - Gonsolidated MAD
50111 - Consol MAD - Wheaton B&T {1623) 307,370.80
60401 - CD - Consolidated MAD - WB&T 42 440,35
Total Cash - Consolidated MAD 349,781.15
Total Checking/Savings 349,781.15
Total Gurrent Assets 349,781.15
TOTAL ASBETS 349,781.15
LIABILITIES & EQUETY
Equity
00308 - Fund Balance 224.,946.65
Net income 124,834.60
Tatal Equity 349,781.15
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 349,781,158
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2:40 PM Consolidated MAD

02/06/25 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January 15 through February 11, 2025

Expense
Consolidated Milton/GE MAD
60502 - Misc. Expenses 18.1E§
Total Censolidated Milton/GE MAD 18.16
Total Expense 18.16
Net incame ~18.16
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2:41 PM

02/06/25
Accrual Basis

Consolidatad MAD

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
April 2024 through March 2025

Apr'24 - Mar 25 Budyet $ Over Budget % of Budget
Incoma
650400 - Property Taxes Consolidated MAD 283,593.23 281,856.05 1,737.18 100.6%
60404 - Interest Consclidated MAD 815,03
Total Income 284.,408.26 281,856.05 285221 100.9%
Gross Profit 284,408.26 281,856.05 2,552.21 100.9%
Expense
Consolidated Milton/GE MAD
60500 - Mosquito Abatement Services 159,555.50 195,122.00 -35,568.50 §1.8%
60502 - Misc. Expenses 18.1¢€ 800.00 -781.84 2.3%
80503 - Contingencies 0.0 36,000.00 ~36,000.00 0.0%
Total Consolidated Milton/GE MAD 159,573.66 231,822.00 -72,348.34 68.8%
Total Expense 159,573.66 231,922.00 -72,348.34 88.8%
Net income 124,834.60 49,834.05 74,900.55 250.0%
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2:43 PM Consolidated Milton/Glen Ellyn MAD

02/06/25 Bills to be Paid
January 15 through February 11, 2025

Date Name Account Paid Amount Qriginal Amount

01/17/2025 Maintenance Fee 50111 - Consol MAD - Wheaton B&T {1623)

«18.16
60502 - Misc. Expenses -18.18 18.16
TOTAL -18.16 18.16
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